RESOLUTION 2021 – 103

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING A SEPARATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT AND MICHELE A. RIVERS

WHEREAS, Michele A. Rivers currently serves as Township Clerk, Assistant to the Township Administrator and Assessment Search Officer for the Township of Barnegat (hereinafter the "Township"); and

WHEREAS, has submitted retirement resignation from the Township commencing March 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Governing Body to authorize a separation agreement for Michele A. Rivers; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this 2nd day of March, 2021, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, that this governing body hereby approves this separation agreement

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, hereby certify
that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of
the Township of Barnegat at their meeting held on March 2, 2021, a quorum
being present and voting in the majority

Donna M. Manno
Municipal Clerk